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P R E S I D E N T 

May 27, 1989 

Mr. Guyton B. Hayes 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
P. O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary-Director, Oil Conservation Comm. 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico. 87501 

Re: Shenandoah Flood No. 1 
Request for Amendment of CTB 185 
to Include S/2 NW/4 Sec. 9, 
T17S-R33E, Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This CTB-185 designation is in accordance with designation made in your 
letter of May 20, 1968. Attached hereto is up to date plat that shows all 
properties connected to this commingled battery as of this date, and which you 
wil l note also includes the 80 acres, S/2 NW/4 Sec. 9, T17S-R33E, which is 
the subject of this amendment request. 

In connection with our request for commingling permit CTB-185 to include 
the S/2 NW/4 of Section 9, we wish to advise you as follows: 

(1) Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a plat which shows the location of 
said leases, well, flow lines and common tankage. 

(2) Attached hereto as Exhibit "B" is a list of the lease area by State Lease 
number and legal description, representing that all royalties therefrom 
are paid to the State of New Mexico, and there is no difference in owner­
ship between said leases as to royalty or working interest thereunder, 
with the exception of an overriding royalty in the SW/4 NE/4 Section 8, 
T17S-R33E; and relative to this overriding royalty you have heretofore 
been furnished a telegram from the Trust Department of the Fort Worth 
National Bank of Fort Worth, Texas, waiving any objection to the com­
mingling of production from such 40-acre tract. 

(3) All wells currently being produced by Shenandoah on these leases pro­
duce from a single common reservoir, being the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation. 
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(4) The purpose for this request for commingling is to achieve a 
reduction in the cost of operation. 

(5) The State "A" producing wells 1, 5, and 7, along with the Aztec-State 
1,2,3 and 4 and the State "C" 1-Y and the State D-2 wells are being 
produced into the one common tank battery that is located approxi­
mately 660' North of the State "A" 6-W injection well (See plat). 

(6) Shenandoah, at this date, has set 5|" O.D. casing in its State A-8 
producing well located 990' FWL and 2310' FNL of Section 9, T17S-
R33E. Enclosed herewith is a copy of Form C-102, Well location 
and Acreage Dedication Plat, covering this operation. 

The royalty payable to the State of New Mexico wil l not be changed in any 
manner as a result of your approval of this application. 

It is therefore requested that Commingling Permit CTB-185 be amended 
so as to include the 80 acres described in paragraph (6) above, so that 
Commingling Permit CTB-185 wi l l now include the following acreage: As to 
State of New Mexico Lease E-881, W/2 SW/4 and SE/2 SW/4 Section 8; as 
to State of Nev/ Mexico Lease B-2516, N/2 NW/4 and NW/4 NE/4 Section 7; 
and S/2 NW/4, SW/4 NE/4 and N/2 NW/4 Section 8; and S/2 NW/4 Section 9; 
and as to State of New Mexico Lease K-5636, NE/4 NE/4 Section 7. 

Very truly yours, 

T. P. Bates 
Vice President - Secondary Recovery 

TPB:anc 

Encl. 



WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT E f f e c t i v e 1-1-

A U d i s t a n c e s must be from the outer boundaries of the Sect ion. 

Opera tor 

Shenandoah Oil Corporation 
U n i t L e t t e r 

E 9 

T o w n s h i p 

17 South 

State «A'% 
Range 

33 East 

Wel l Mo . 

C o u n t y 

Lea 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o f W e l l : 

2310 f „ e t f r o m t he North l i n e and 990 fee t f rom the West 
l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

A199 

p r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Acreage : 

AO 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes I 'f. j No If answer is "yes'' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) . 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

R y.s E 

f- - f 

Company 

[•>"- • 

p « q P""^ F 5* 5^- f « 
0 330 660 '90 1320 16 50 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best af my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Position 

/ / , • - . „ 

- \ : ; / ; / / 
D a t e 

/ 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e Surveyed 

May,5,1969 
R e g i s t e r e d p r o f e s s i o n a l Eng inee r 

. a r i d /o r L a n d ^ u r v e v r r 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 

N . M . L . S . N o . 5A2 
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SHENANDOAH OTL CORPORATION 
P R O D W I Q ^ C S F ^ ^ L S , - : -

M O N T H A p r i l , " 1 9 # ^ 

W e l l W e l l TiSter % Water 
Lease No. Locat ion Produced Pyodu<ggd Produced 

Aztec 1 L 8-17-33 1,815 2 ,610 59 
2 M 8-17-33 1,850 0 0 
3 N 8-17-33 800 1,380 63 
4 N 8-17-33 1,150 0 0 

State " A " 1 B 7-17-33 30 90 75 
5 F 8-17-33 1,300 570 30 

State " A " 7 A 7-17-33 1,700 420 20 

State " C " 1Y G 8-17-33 1,467 1,260 46 

State " D " 2 D 8-17-33 60 60 50 

State " E " 1 A 8-17-33 105 25 19 

P h i l l i p s 
State 1 E 16-17-33 0 0 0 

3 F 16-17-33 1,374 210 13 
4 C 16-17-33 600 120 17 
5 L 16-17-33 597 1 , 230 67 
6 K 16-17-33 324 0 0 
7 N 16-17-33 177 0 0 

TOTALS 13 ,349 7 , 975 37 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 
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June 5, »969 

Shenandoah OH Corporation 
1018 Commerce Building 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102 

Re: Shenandoah Flood No. 1 
Request for Amendment of 
CTB 185 to Include 
S/2 HWk, Sec. 9, T-17S, R-33E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The State Land Office has no objection to your request for 
commingling permit CTB-185 to include the S/2NW/4 of Section 9, 
Township 17 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as per 
your request of May 27, 1969. 

The Commissioner of Public Lands reserves the right to with­
draw approval of this request if at any time, in his discretion, 
he deems this operation to be adverse to the best interests of 
the State of New Mexico. 

Very truly yours, 

TED BILBERRY, Director 
61t and Gas Department 

TB :ML:v 
cc: Oil Conservation Commission 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 
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